Annex means the annexes attached to these Conditions which form part of the 
Funding Agreement; 

Asset means any assets that are to be purchased or developed using Funding 
including equipment or any other assets which may be a Fixed Asset which has a 
purchase value of £1,500.00 (one thousand and five hundred pounds) or more as 
appropriate in the relevant context, and Assets will be construed accordingly; 

Asset Owning Period means a three-year period from the date on which the Asset 
was purchased;  

Bribery Act means the Bribery Act 2010 and any subordinate legislation made under

[...]

Financial Year means from 1st April to 31st March; 

Fixed Assets means any Asset which consists of land, buildings, plant and 
equipment acquired, developed, enhanced, constructed in connection with the 
Funded Activities which has a value as at the date of this Funding Agreement of at 
least one thousand and five hundred pounds (£1,500.00) or more;  

FOIA means the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and any subordinate legislation 
made under that Act from time to time together with any guidance or codes of practice 
issued by the relevant government department concerning the legislation;